
July 02, 2024

11:11:12 am
ST. LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES Page 1

Personnel July 2023 Board Agenda

July 2, 2024

Attachment A (Personnel)

Upon the recommendation of the District Superintendent, a motion is needed to approve the 

following:

(A)                                     Retirements

(1)                                     Support Staff or Non-Unit

Name: *SHAW, PHYLLIS M.

Position: Principal Account Clerk

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 02/17/2025 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Educational Services Center

(a) 

(B)                                     Resignations

(1)                                     Teachers

Name: MURPHY, MALLORIE A.

Position: PPS Occupational Therapist

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 08/31/2024 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(a) 

Name: COLLINS, NANCI D. 

Position: Tch Machine Trades (Contignent upon Board appointment to Instructional 

Coach)

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 08/31/2024 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Seaway Technical Center 

(b) 

Name: BACKUS, DESAREE D.

Position: Coordinator of Diversity, Equity & Inclusivity

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 06/28/2024 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Educational Services Center

(c) 

(2)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: ELLIS, HOLLY D.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 08/30/2024 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Ogdensburg City School District 

(a) 

Name: RIDER, MARGARET E.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO -  CTE

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 07/31/2024 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Northwest Technical Center 

(b) 
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Attachment A (Personnel)

(B)                                     Resignations

(2)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: SEGUIN, SIERRA R.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 06/25/2024 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(c) 

Name: ROSS, MARY FRANCES

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 08/31/2024 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Massena Central School District 

(d) 

(3)                                     Support Staff or Non-Unit

Name: NELSON, ZACHARY T.

Position: Computer Technician

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 07/05/2024 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Educational Services Center 

(a) 

(C)                                     Leaves of Absence

(1)                                     Teachers

Name: DELISLE, ANGELA F.

Position: Tch Special Ed

FTE: 1.0000

Type: All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 06/03/2024 through 06/20/2024

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(a) 

(2)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: MART, CATHY L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/03/2024 (.2857); 06/14/2024 (1.0); 06/24/2024 - 06/26/2024 (3.0)

Assigned: Ogdensburg City School District 

(a) 

Name: KELEHER, WANDA M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/05/2024 through 06/06/2024 (2.0); 06/12/2024 (.25); 06/21/2024 (.25); 

06/25/2024 (.2143)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(b) 

WinCap Ver. 24.07.01.2080



July 02, 2024

11:11:12 am
ST. LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES Page 3

Personnel July 2023 Board Agenda

July 2, 2024

Attachment A (Personnel)

(C)                                     Leaves of Absence

(2)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: CARPENTER, KRISTYN M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

Duration: 06/05/2024 (.9);  06/06/2024 (1.0); 06/21/2024 (1.0); 06/24/2024 (.4)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(c) 

Name: NORMAN, BROOKE L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

Duration: 06/06/2024 (1.0); 06/10/2024 (.9); 06/18/2024 (.2667)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(d) 

Name: RICHARDS, JOHN T.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/03/2024 (.0714)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

(e) 

Name: HOULE, HILLARY J.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/03/2024 (.1429)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(f) 

Name: ZIMMER, MADISON E.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

Duration: 05/31/2024 (.2333);  06/6/2024 (.2667); 06/14/2024 (.2333)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(g) 

Name: FOSTER, JASON M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/23/2024 (.4); 06/03/2024 (.4); 06/06/2024 (1.0); 06/24/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(h) 
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Attachment A (Personnel)

(C)                                     Leaves of Absence

(2)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: HARTSON, CLARA D.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 05/29/2024 (.775); 06/10/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(i) 

Name: EMPEY, JESSICA R.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 05/29/2024 (.8874); 06/07/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(j) 

Name: SWEENEY, MORTDECAI B.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/23/2024 (.175)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(k) 

Name: SIPOS, CHRISTINA E.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/06/2024 (.2)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(l) 

Name: ATKINSON, SARA E.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/06/2024 (.5000); 06/14/2024 (1.0); 06/20/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(m) 

Name: ANSON, KELSI N.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/04/2024 (1.0); 06/11/2024 (.3000)

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(n) 
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(C)                                     Leaves of Absence

(2)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: LOVELESS, KELLY I.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: (.378); 06/03/2024 (.4000); 06/07/2024 (1.0); 06/10/2024 (1.0); 

05/30/2024 (.5000); 05/31/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(o) 

Name: HARPER, KRISTIN S.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 06/03/2024 (.5064); 06/21/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(p) 

Name: RUST, DESTINY M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

Duration: 06/06/2024 (.4666); 06/21/2024 (.3667)

Assigned: Potsdam Central Scool 

(q) 

Name: ARCHETKO, RACHEL E.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

Duration: 05/31/2024 (0.6667); 06/10/2024 (1.0); 06/24/2024 (0.1667)

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(r) 

Name: MARKEL, MAKAYLA E.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

Duration: 06/06/2024 (.2)

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(s) 

Name: MART, CATHY L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 06/07/2024 (1.0); 06/13/2024 (.2143)

Assigned: Ogdensburg City School District 

(t) 
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Attachment A (Personnel)

(C)                                     Leaves of Absence

(2)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: FOBARE, KRISTEN E.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 06/10/2024 through 06/25/2024

Assigned: Potsdam Central School  

(u) 

Name: COLLINS, LYNETTE K.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 06/17/2024 through 06/25/2024

Assigned: Massena Central School 

(v) 

Name: MATTHEWS, AMANDA R.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/07/2024 (.4000)

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(w) 

Name: FOSTER, BRENDA M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved 

Duration: 06/20/2024 (.9333); 06/21/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(x) 

Name: FLETCHALL, MORGAN

Position: Licensed Practical Nurse SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/06/2024 (1.0);  06/07/2024 (.5714); 06/18/2024-06/25/2024 (5.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(y) 

Name: HAND, RACHEL E.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/15/2024 (.25); 05/16/2024 (1.0); 05/28/2024 (1.0) 

Assigned: Ogdensburg City School District 

(z) 
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Attachment A (Personnel)

(C)                                     Leaves of Absence

(2)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: WHITE, BRIDGET L. *Contingent upon BOE approval for Sub Teacher 

Long-Term position*

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 04/22/2024 through 06/30/2024

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(aa) 

Name: ELLIS, HOLLY D.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

Duration: 06/10/2024 (.7079);  06/11/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Ogdensburg City School District

(bb) 

Name: SMITH, TIERA E.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

Duration: 06/12/2024 (1.0); 06/24/2024 (.4286)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

(cc) 

Name: HALLADAY, JESSICA L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/10/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(dd) 

Name: ASHLAW, OLIVIA L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/11/2024 (.4);  06/13/2024 (.7333); 06/14/2024 (.2)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(ee) 

Name: COLLINS, MARY CATHERINE F.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

Duration: 06/03/2024 (.3333); 06/21/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(ff) 
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Attachment A (Personnel)

(C)                                     Leaves of Absence

(2)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: PERRY, DANIELLE V.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/12/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(gg) 

Name: BROWN, GABRIELLE N.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

Duration: 06/04/2024 (1.0); 06/11/2024 (1.0); 06/18/2024 (.0714); 06/20/2024 

(.1333); 06/21/2024 (1.0); 06/25/2024 (.5)

Assigned: Ogdensburg City School District 

(hh) 

Name: MAHNKE, BRIANA E.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

Duration: 04/26/2024 (.25); 06/10/2024 (1.0); 06/24/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Ogdensburg City School District 

(ii) 

Name: WILLIAMS, REBECCA R.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/14/2024 (.0667); 06/17/2024 (.5333); 06/20/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(jj) 

Name: PERKINS, DAWN M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 06/18/2024 (.4667)

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(kk) 

Name: HUGHES, ERICA L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 01/31/2024 through 06/10/2024

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(ll) 
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Attachment A (Personnel)

(C)                                     Leaves of Absence

(2)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: BROMLEY, CASEY M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO -  CTE

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 06/21/2024 (.6923)

Assigned: Seaway Technical Center 

(mm) 

Name: HART, CHRISTOPHER K.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/18/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(nn) 

Name: CHEN, CAITLYN A.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/18/2024 (.4286)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(oo) 

Name: SEGUIN, SIERRA R.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave

Duration: 06/24/2024 (.2)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(pp) 

Name: FOSTER, JOANN M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 05/06/2024 (.0333); 05/17/2024 (.4); 05/29/2024 (1.0); 06/03/2024 (1.0); 

06/06/2024 (.2); 06/20/2024 (1.0); 06/24/2024 (.4)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(qq) 

Name: ZESKY, KIMBERLY A.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/14/2024 (.9834); (06/20/2024 (.3333)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(rr) 
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July 2, 2024

Attachment A (Personnel)

(C)                                     Leaves of Absence

(2)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: GRADY, SAYLOR M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapprove Leave 

Duration: 06/21/2024 (.1876)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(ss) 

Name: HAYDEN, SAMANTHA J.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 06/17/2024 through 06/25/2024 (6.0)

Assigned: Massena Central School 

(tt) 

Name: BURWELL, TAYLOR R.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: Unauthorized/Unapproved Leave 

Duration: 03/08/2024 (.6667); 03/22/2024 (1.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(uu) 

(D)                                     Appointment Status Changes

(1)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: WHITE, BRIDGET L. *Contingent upon BOE approval for LOA from TA 

position*

From: 1.0000 FTE, Teaching Assistant - Salaried

To: 1.0000 FTE, Sub Teacher Long Term - Salaried

Salary: $43,646.02 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 04/22/2024 through 06/30/2024

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(a) 

(2)                                     Support Staff 

Name: STEELE, MELISSA K.

From: .5000 FTE, Insurance Clerk & .5000 Keyboard Specialist

To: 1.0000 FTE, Insurance Clerk

Salary: Grade 21L, Step 26; $58,927.00 Annually (Pro-rated) - no change in 

probationary status

Effective: 06/17/2024

Assigned: Educational Services Center 

(a) 
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Attachment A (Personnel)

(D)                                     Appointment Status Changes

(2)                                     Support Staff 

Name: WOODS, BRADLEY E.

From: 1.0000 FTE, Custodial Worker

To: 1.0000 FTE, Custodian

Salary: Grade 17L, Step 10; $45,140.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 07/03/2024 through 07/02/2025 unless extended in accordance with the 

law

Assigned: Educational Services Center 

(b) 

(E)                                     Probationary Appointments

(1)                                     Administrators - 4 year probation non 3012

Name: SEYMOUR, ABIGAIL

Position: Systems Change Facilitator 

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: $125,000 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 07/03/2024 through 07/02/2028 unless extended in accordance with the 

law

Tenure Area: Systems Change Faciltator 

Initial Location:Itinerant

(a) 

(2)                                     Teachers - 4 year probation non 3012

This expiration date is tentative and conditional only. Except to the extent required by the applicable provisions of Section 3012 

of the Education Law, in order to be granted tenure the teacher must receive composite or overall annual professional 

performance review ratings pursuant to Section 3012-c and/or 3012-d of the Education Law of either effective or highly 

effective in at least three (3) of the four (4) preceding years, and if the teacher receives an ineffective composite overall rating 

in the final year of the probationary period the teacher shall not be eligible for tenure at that time.

Name: COLLINS, NANCI D.

Position: Instructional Coach, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: C-15-0 HRS, $59,945.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/01/2024 through 08/31/2028 unless extended in accordance with the 

law

Tenure Area: Instructional Support Services 

Initial Location:.  Itinerant  

(a) 

(3)                                     Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation

Name: FLANAGAN, KAMI L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: Step 6, $25,242.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 05/30/2024 through 05/29/2028 unless extended in accordance with the 

law

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Initial Location:Canton Central School

(a) 
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Attachment A (Personnel)

(E)                                     Probationary Appointments

(3)                                     Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation

Name: SEVEY, MELINDA J.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: Step 4, $24,162.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 06/06/2024 through 06/05/2028 unless extended in accordance with the 

law

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Initial Location:Potsdam Central School 

(b) 

Name: SULLIVAN, SHARON E.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: Step 4, $24,655.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/03/2024 through 09/02/2028 unless extended in accordance with the 

law

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Initial Location:. Potsdam Central School 

(c) 

(4)                                     Administrators - 3 year Probation non 3012

Name: *MCGREGOR, EMILYANN C.

Position: Supervisor Instructional Resources, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: $106,000.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 07/10/2024 through 07/09/2027 unless extended in accordance with the 

law

Tenure Area: Supervisor of Instructional Resources

Initial Location: Educational Services Center .

(a) 

(F)                                     Civil Service Appointments

(1)                                     Civil Service

Name: WHITCOMBE, SARAH R.

Position: Assistant School Business Manager

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: $79,000.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 07/15/2024 - Provisional Appointment  

Initial Location: Hammond Central School 

(a) 

Name: BACON, SHELBY L.

Position: Keyboard Specialist

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: Grade 15L, Step 10, $42,704.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 07/08/2024 -Provisional Appointment 

Initial Location: Southwest Technical Center

(b) 
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(G)                                     Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1)                                     Hourly Positions

Name Assignment Type of 

Appt

Duration of Appt Rate of Pay

FINNEGAN, MOLLY A. Workshop Participant 12/17/2023-06/30/2024 $25.00/hrHourly

MURRAY, MICHELLE C. Workshop Participant 12/18/2023-06/30/2024 $25.00/hrHourly

PLAISTED, STEPHANIE A. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

HUGHES, MEGAN E. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

HALLAHAN, COURTNEY E. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

PRIBEK-BRITTON, SABRINA 

M.

Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

BREAULT, RENEE E. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

SLATE, PENNY M. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

TAYLOR, TIFFANY M. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

SKELLY, HILLARY L. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

NEWMAN, MURPHY L. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

TAYLOR, ELIZABETH M. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

BELILE, SARAH L. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

GERMANO-WILKINS, 

CHRISTINA M.

Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

DELEEL, SAMANTHA A. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

PEABODY-DAVID, VICTORIA 

A.

Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

BURKE, TAMMY L. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

SARSFIELD, DIANA A. Workshop Participant 12/17/2023-06/30/2024 $25.00/hrHourly

ORVIS, CRAIG P. Hourly School Lunch Manager 07/01/2024-06/30/2025 $30.00/hrHourly

BIGWARFE, BRYAN E. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/10/2024-06/10/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

ST. ANDREWS, CANDICE J. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/10/2024-06/10/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

MORGAN, LEE-ANN M. Hourly Human Resources 

Administrator

07/01/2023-06/30/2024 $42.15/hrHourly

PEACOCK, CARSON J. Hourly Clerk up to 3 mo 06/10/2024-06/30/2024 $17.00/hrHourly

PEACOCK, CARSON J. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training ERS

06/10/2024-06/10/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

ROBINSON, MALLORY L. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/12/2024-06/12/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

BEN, DMITRI M. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/12/2024-06/12/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

ROTELLA, JENESSA R. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/12/2024-06/12/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

TAYLOR, GABRIELLA R. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/10/2024-06/10/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

WELLS, JOANNE M. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training ERS

06/11/2024-06/11/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

WELLS, JOANNE M. ESY Hourly Clerk up to 3 mo 07/05/2024-08/19/2024 $17.00/hrHourly

WARREN, LEAH M. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/10/2024-06/10/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

BICE, MICHAEL B. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

05/28/2024-05/28/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

STICKLES, AIDAN J. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/12/2024-06/12/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

DAVEY, BRIDGET A. Workshop Participant 10/09/2023-06/30/2024 $25.00/hrHourly
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BIGWARFE, LAURYN E. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/10/2024-06/10/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

WILLMART, ISAIAH D. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/13/2024-06/13/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

MCLEAR, ELIZA A. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/13/2024-06/13/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

SEVEY, EVA J. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/17/2024-06/17/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

TYPHAIR, RYLEE C. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training ERS

06/17/2024-06/17/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

ALDRIDGE, AMBER L. Workshop Presenter 04/01/2024-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

GLASGOW, KELLEY J. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

BRICE-CONKLIN, SHEILA E. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

PARCELL, MARLENE M. Workshop Participant 09/10/2023-06/30/2024 $25.00/hrHourly

MONTANA, GRACE E. Workshop Participant ERS 12/18/2023-06/30/2024 $25.00/hrHourly

SHORT, MORGAN L. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

LIBERTY, CARA P. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

CLOVER, GABRIELLE N. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

SOUTHWICK, TRACI K. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

JORDAN, SHANNON K. Workshop Participant 09/10/2023-06/30/2024 $25.00/hrHourly

DELISLE, CYNTHIA A. Workshop Participant ERS 10/29/2023-06/30/2024 $25.00/hrHourly

MITCHELL, LISA Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

FOWLER, ASHLEE N. Workshop Presenter 09/25/2023-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

BASCOM, MADALYN G. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/20/2024-06/20/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

SAIFF, CADE W. ESY Lifeguard 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $25.00/hrHourly

SWEENEY, CASEY W. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/20/2024-06/20/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

SWEENEY, CASEY W. Hourly Adult Ed Instructor C 06/20/2024-06/30/2024 $34.00/hrHourly

NOBLE, KATIE J. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/20/2024-06/20/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

FERGUSON, HEATHER I. Workshop Participant 07/09/2023-06/30/2024 $25.00/hrHourly

CALDWELL, KAREN E. Workshop Presenter 05/20/2024-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

TYPHAIR, RYLEE C. ESY Lifeguard 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $25.00/hrHourly

LANGSTAFF, LIAM C. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training ERS

06/20/2024-06/20/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

AKINS, JANE S. Director CTE Mentor 07/01/2024-06/30/2025 $65.50/hrHourly

GLADLE, MARIANNA K. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/27/2024-06/27/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

COVELL, VALERIE S. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/28/2024-06/28/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

TYO, HEATHER R. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/28/2024-06/28/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

FINNERTY, MOLLY M. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/28/2024-06/28/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

LANGSTAFF, LIAM C. ESY Lifeguard 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $25.00/hrHourly

STEVENSON, HALEY K. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/28/2024-06/28/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

PANETTA, DINA C. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/28/2024-06/28/2024 $15.00/hrHourly
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SULLIVAN, OLIVIA M. Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment 

Training TRS

06/28/2024-06/28/2024 $15.00/hrHourly

SANDERSON, SHELLY M. Caller of Substitutes 06/26/2024-06/30/2024 $29.44/hrHourly

SHARLOW, GRANT F. Workshop Presenter ERS 06/20/2024-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

DUPREY, SANDRA L. Workshop Presenter 03/15/2024-06/30/2024 $50.00/hrHourly

LAKE, CARRIE A. Hourly Instructional Coach 07/01/2024-06/30/2025 $60.34/hrHourly

(2)                                     Per Diem Positions

Name Assignment Type of 

Appt

Duration of Appt Rate of Pay

BARR, ANNETTE F. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $165.53/dayPer Diem

MATTIMORE, GRACE E. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $141.40/dayPer Diem

CHAMPION, HALEY M. Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 

days

05/13/2024-06/30/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

LACLAIRE, JEREMY N. Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 

days

05/16/2024-06/30/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

DEBIEN-VALLANCE, TRACY L. Sub Not Cert Teacher max 90 

days

05/20/2024-06/30/2024 $125.00/dayPer Diem

BIGWARFE, BRYAN E. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

BROWN, GABRIELLE N. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $120.69/dayPer Diem

SWEENEY, MORTDECAI B. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $120.69/dayPer Diem

ROTELLA, JENESSA R. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

ROBINSON, MALLORY L. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

BIGWARFE, LAURYN E. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

FORBES, CONSTANCE A. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $135.91/dayPer Diem

EVANS-WELPE, MARY C. ESY Teacher 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $503.79/dayPer Diem

NARROW, AMY L. ESY RN 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $275.00/dayPer Diem

BELILE, KATIE M. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $141.40/dayPer Diem

ST. ANDREWS, CANDICE J. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

TAYLOR, GABRIELLA R. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

JOHNSON, MICHAEL B. Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 

days

05/28/2024-06/30/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

STICKLES, AIDAN J. Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 

days

06/12/2024-06/30/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

LASHOMB, JENNY R. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $207.07/dayPer Diem

MONNET-ASHLEY, MOLLEE A. ESY Teacher 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $425.00/dayPer Diem

RICHARDSON, JULIE A. ESY Teacher 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $404.44/dayPer Diem

YOUNG, TONYA M. ESY Teacher 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $404.96/dayPer Diem

HARPER, CHRISTINA B. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $141.40/dayPer Diem

MCLEAR, ELIZA A. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

BRICE-CONKLIN, SHEILA E. Mentoring TRS reportable 10/01/2023-06/30/2024 $100.00/dailyDaily

MCNICHOL, JACQUELYN C. Mentoring TRS reportable 10/01/2023-06/30/2024 $100.00/dayPer Diem

WEBB, MICHAELE E. Mentoring ERS reportable 10/01/2023-06/30/2024 $100.00/dayPer Diem

SWEET, CHRISTINE A. ESY Teacher 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $404.39/dayPer Diem

NOBLE, KATIE J. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dailyDaily

TYPHAIR, RYLEE C. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dailyDaily

STICKLES, AIDAN J. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

JOHNSON, MICHAEL B. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem
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SEVEY, EVA J. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

COVELL, VALERIE S. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $275.88/dayPer Diem

SAIFF, TEAGAN E. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

WARREN, LEAH M. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

LINDY, SANDRA J. ESY RN 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $250.00/dayPer Diem

BEN, DMITRI M. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

STEVENSON, HALEY K. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

PANETTA, DINA C. ESY Teacher 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $259.07/dayPer Diem

SULLIVAN, OLIVIA M. ESY Teacher 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $264.70/dayPer Diem

BASCOM, MADALYN G. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

WILLMART, ISAIAH D. ESY Teaching Assistant 07/09/2024-08/19/2024 $112.50/dayPer Diem

(3)                                     Other Positions

Name Assignment Type of 

Appt

Duration of Appt Rate of Pay

LUCAS, NATALIE M. RSS Teacher 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $2,350.00/per 

session 

Per Session 

BORNEO, KHOLEEN B. RSS Teacher 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $1,775.00/per 

session 

Per Session 

REID, WILLIAM B. RSS Teacher 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $1,775.00/per 

session 

Per Session 

MCLEAN, PETER J. RSS Teacher 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $2,025.00/per 

session 

Per Session

CARTER, SHERYL L. RSS Teacher 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $1,850.00/per 

session 

Per Session 

WHITAKER, SADDIE R. RSS Teacher 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $2,025.00/per 

session

Per Session 

FRISBEE, MARCUS A. RSS Teacher 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $2,025.00/per 

session 

Per Session 

SCOTT, KIMBERLY R. RSS Teacher - Virtual 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $2,025.00/Per 

Session 

Per Session 

SHATTUCK, CAROLE A. RSS Teacher 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $1,850.00/Per 

Session

Per Session 

ALDRIDGE, AMBER L. RSS Teacher 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $2,350.00/per 

session 

Per Session 

BUJNOWSKI, NICOLE S. RSS Office Clerk 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $3,800.00Term 

Contract 

BASON, MICHAEL J. RSS Teacher-Virtual 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $1,775.00/per 

session 

Per Session 

WHITAKER, TERRI L. RSS Teacher-Virtual 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $2,350.00/per 

session 

Per Session

WOOD, SARAH J. RSS Teacher-Virtual 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $1,850.00/per 

session 

Per Session 

NORMILE, CHRISTIAN A. RSS Principal 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $10,900.00Term 

Contract

COOK, RACHEL A. Regional Teacher Leader 01/20/2024-05/18/2024 $1,000.00Term 

Contract 

GUMAER, DARCI L. RSS Teacher 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $1,775.00/per 

session

Per Session 
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ELLIOTT, PATRICIA L. RSS Teacher Assistant-Virtual 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $1,183.32/Per 

Session

Per Session 

LOGAN, COLLEEN D. RSS Teacher-Virtual 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $1,775.00/Per 

Session 

Per Session 

METCALF, MARGARET M. RSS Teacher-Virtual 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $1,775.00/per 

session 

Per Session

STOWELL, WENDY L. RSS Teacher Assistant 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $1183.32/per 

session

Per Session 

WHITTON, TRACY J. RSS Teacher Assistant-Virtual 07/08/2024-08/15/2024 $1,183.32/Per 

Session 

Per Session 
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